3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 195£P2013 | BH | GB
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 0700 O R
C FECR-19-000396 22APR2019 | F 7 TE
2266010-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-21-120308 baNov2021 | WC | TE
2266010-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2266010-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2266010-7 D T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266010-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE R | 1803945-4 | TONKER 1300
WIRE |1 07 mm [ 0421 F -l | 22278-9 SPRING ., COMPRESSION 1299
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F - 21212 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -l | 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 1297
408-35047 L -] | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R | 2079764- 1 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ’ - | | | | S - (CIAINER, IROBLATION ULAL Iy
TERMINAL NAME: SMALL TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: SMALL TERMINAL - - | 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (ZLT [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -~ L - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 1238
TERM NAL [ROSE SPECTEICATION ] ] TERMI NAL [ROSE SPECTIFICATION - : -t 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
APPLI CAT ON APPL ] Qm QN N | 2119955- 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
SPECIFICATION DF3-EP2428PCHA - - SPECIFICATION DF3-EP2428PCF - - - 1 1 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
-l | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED :
Z>> TERMINALS APPLIED le -l | 1-455888-5 |SPACER CRIMPER o
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL R | 1962431-2  [SPRING COMPRESSION 77
1949747-1 DF3-EP2428PCFA 1949747-2 DF3-EP2428PCF - w w w w 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
R | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-l | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRF 70
-l | 2119943-1 WASHER  SPACER 69
WIRE by | CRIMP HEIGHT @9 || Chlne HEIGHT WIRE Ly | CRIMP HELGHT @ ||Chivp HEIoHT Lyttt 2li9ra0 1 [ TAG, IDENTIFICATION il
SIZE P mm [INCHI (a) REFERENCE SETTING SIZE T mm [INCHI (B) REFERENCE SETTING St 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
24 MG 0.67+/-0.03 [.0264+/- 0012] 6.0 24 MG 0.72+/-0.04 [.0283+/- 0016] 5.5 i L I R 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6 C
26 AWG 0.65t/-0.03 [.0256+/-.0012] 6.3 - 26 AWG 0.70+/-0.04 [ .0276+/-.0016] 5.7 S L N N O 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
28 AWG 0.63+/-0.03 [.0248+/-.0012] 6.4 28 AWG 0.68+/-0.04 [.0268+/-.0016] 6. 1 S I I R N 21028-¢ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .06z X .250 038
-l | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
RN 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 02| 2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
[ 1] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - | 2119653- 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R | 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, K SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N T I B | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
S TURAGE DR APPLICATOR. A I A R 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Lﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ol | 2-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A c07956570 |SLR, DAL, RoHy (WM X 20) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e e e |2 | 27084496274 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S N N N | 1008860 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT. 1071-35000, -l | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
A -l | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT REG M4 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] | 2119806 -1 [NSERT  SHEAR 13
-l | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
-l | 1-356885-4  |STOP . SHEAR [
N | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*WARNING N - T 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 22 1803335-7  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I N R - !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - w w w w TS T R TS 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T TS 5580110 TBLock CRiTRER SPACER ;
N T2 2] | 1-1803326-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-l | 455888-3 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
N2 2] | 1803324-4  [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“770-721-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
\T \S SUBJECT T0 CH:ngLkﬁg ?SEUggn¥RgEE\‘V\EgCENg%EEER\NG ORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN 3 1 J UL 2 O 1 3 :) . .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K i STAKEM TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 31JUL20T3 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STJUL2013 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266010 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF

= =—724+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF
Q 44.99;[005

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

il TR =
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGK‘ BAILEY
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD STJUL2013 [NaME ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o ot Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIR R e A1 00779 (C=2266010
POST FEED PRE FEED - - Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE i T APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
b ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
M REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266010-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266010-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266010-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 107 mm [.042] -
NSUT T 40 o L 055 ] - - T T 1803945-4 | TONKER 300
B 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () ~ 2 [ 2| 418032-3 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
B 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
B 2119082-4  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
AN - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 71-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: SMALL TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: SMALL TERMINAL i i B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 222
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B AL 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE
1.75-2.25 mm [.069-.089 IN] 0.75-1.45 wm [.030-.057 INJ 1.75-2.25 mm [.069-.089 IN] 0.75-1.45 mm [.030-.057 IN] " |REFJREF] 994970-2  JCOUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
ol LR o SELE SRR RLRA SRR SELE -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
XEEMM%ION FLCA020374 Rev | XEEMM%ION SLLAUZOS T Hey T 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
S ] SPECTFICATION ) - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED@ TERMINALS APPLIED A - | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL o 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sb PACIFIC 146
1949747~ | DF3-EP2428PCFA 19497472 DF3-EP2428PCF SR | -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SN T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L_—~|CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT i LTARs08 Ty PPACEE, NN e
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 18956427463;42 igﬁégg,szRESSmN ;Zl
24 AWG 0.67+/-0.03 [.0264+/-.0012]1 6.0 24 AWG 0. 12+/-0.04 [ 0283+/-.0016] 5.5 _ | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
26 AWG 0.65+/-0.03 [.0256+/- 0012] 6.3 26 AWG 0.704/-0.04 [.0276+/- 0016] 5.7 B 119791-9 | DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
28 AWG 0.63+/-0.03 [.0248+/- 0012] 5.4 28 AWG 0.68+/-0.04 [.0268+/- 0016] 6.1 T 1199431 [WASHER. SPACER X
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
B 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
ih -2 ] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 22 ] c079383-y [5CR, BHSC, Hofo (M4 K c0) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 ] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — 155885 3 |SPACTR CRINPER >3
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
R [T l6eree SR, KT WD OOF, Rl WY BT
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FELD 19
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. N - [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
/\L B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 1 - 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N 1803335-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
*WARNING B I - i 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T R B S AL St j
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T | 1-1803326-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I R 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 1803324-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
STIIL2073 —
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SI?EE’\YA 31JUL2013 :DCD TE
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STJUL2013 [NamME ‘
PACTFIC VERSION S e e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @54% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e S\ZE7 CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [©=226601¢ 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

PNEUMAT IC
—‘—-1'3‘}/ .
C‘S%s» \ ° };/%?/A

‘ I/ﬂ‘@!

SEE DETATL A—)\\

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

¢/"‘W

MECHANTICAL

PRE FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

N

REF

—=

~——2+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

35 964;0 05 N
. w.

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Dl
[ —=

REF
[

s

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

3TJULZ013

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

e 37JUL2013 C%%%%; // ZE;
CHK

G. BAILEY

APVD 3TJUL201 3 [NAME

T. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

Applicator

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::2}2 PLC
3 pPLC
[AL

\\\\\\

\\\\\

A 100779 [(©=2266010

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGG

Customer Access

ible Production Drawin

EEEEE

OF4

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

‘D
ON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



